

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## MÜNDELHEMER WEG 60 • 40472 DÜSSELDORF • GERMANY • +49 211 5306 45-0 • FAX +49 211 5306 45-65

## Luckia Chooses JCM Global's iVIZION for Casino de Bilbao, and Casino de Ceuta, and Casino de Mallorca

DÜSSELDORF, Germany (15 May 2017) – Luckia Group has chosen JCM Global's award-winning iVIZION® bill validator for three of its casinos in Spain: Casino de Bilbao, and Casino de Ceuta, and Casino de Mallorca.

VIDEO: iVIZION demonstration video: <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8qUfUSwW\_iM</u>

JCM's iVIZION will replace a competitor's product at each of the casinos. Luckia made the decision to upgrade to iVIZION after a month's-long live field test during which iVIZION demonstrated its high quality, fast acceptance speed, and technical capabilities, all backed by JCM's high level of service and support.

JCM EMEA General Manager Payam Zadeh said, "We are excited that Luckia Group has chosen iVIZION for these three distinguished Spanish casinos. Operators worldwide rely on JCM's iVIZION bill validator to offer unparalleled levels of protection against counterfeiters and other types of cheats, all with the exceptional speed that makes iVIZION the better, smarter, faster solution."

JCM's award-winning iVIZION offers strong defense against cheats with a powerful combination of counterfeit detection and anti-stringing technologies. Its Contact Image Sensing (CIS) technology scans 9.5 million data points of every note, two times more than the nearest competitor.

Visit JCM on online at www.jcmglobal.com, and join JCM on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Twitter.

## About JCM Global

JCM Global is the world's leading transaction technologies supplier for the banking, retail, kiosk and gaming industries. With unsurpassed service and support, JCM Global is trusted by operators, manufacturers and integrators on six continents. Its extensive line of award-winning products set global standards with ground-breaking peripheral transaction components. For more information, visit <u>www.jcmglobal.com.</u>

###

Contact:

Paul Speirs-Hernandez, Steinbeck Communications paul@steinbeckcommunications.com